

Government of India

भारत सरकार

Directorate of Logistics लॉजिस्टिक्स निदेशालय

Indirect Taxes and Customs अप्रत्यक्ष कर एवं सीमा शुल्क

4th Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi - 110003

चतुर्थ तल, लोक नायक भवन, खान मार्केट, नई दिल्ली– 110003 Tele/ दूरभाष: 011-24646363; Fax /फ़ैक्स: 011-24697497

Email/ ई-मेल: dol-cbec@nic.in



Dated:[Date of Signature]

Auction Notice

Subject: Auction-Disposal of Obsolete and Unserviceable Stores viz. Furniture items, Electronic items & its peripherals, chairs, tables etc.- regarding

Directorate of Logistics proposes for auction of obsolete/old/condemned furniture and other items on "As is where is basis".

2. The above items are located in Directorate of Logistics, Indirect Taxes & Customs, 7th Street, DDA Shopping Centre, Shanti Niketan, New Delhi. Interested parties are requested to inspect the above items before participating in bidding. The details of inspection, contact person are given below:

Α	Date & time of inspection	01 Nov.2023 to 03 Nov., 2023 at
	-	10:00AM to 11:00 AM
В	Contact Person	Vinod Kumar, AAD, Mob. 7015389550
С	Date & Time for submission of bid	03 Nov., 2023 12:00PM
D	Date & Time for opening the bid	03 Nov., 2023 at 02:00PM

- 3. The highest bidder will be required to deposit at least 25% of the bid value on the date of auction by cash or demand draft/pay order drawn in favour of "The Pay & Accounts Officer, CBIC, New Delhi payable at New Delhi" issued by any Commercial Bank. The prospective bidder will be required to produce a copy of identity proof of self/residential address before commencing the auction.
- 4. The auction can be rescheduled/cancelled as per the discretion of the Directorate of Logistics.
- 5. The terms & condition are enclosed herewith

(Sandeep Hooda)
Assistant Commissioner,
(Administration)

Encl: as above

Copy for information: -

1. Notice Board, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi

- 2. Notice Board, Shanti Niketan Office, New Delhi
- 3. Website http://dolcbec.gov.in (upload)

Terms & Conditions

- 1. The bidders may inspect the items on date and time indicated in the Auction Notice and satisfy themselves about the items they are bidding for.
- 2. Auction shall be made on `'as is where is basis".
- 3. Auction will be carried out/sold out with full quantity of condemned material and not in pieces. Amount would be quoted for the lot as a whole.
- 4. No items, once disposed to the highest bidder shall be taken back by the Directorate of Logistics under any circumstance whatsoever.
- 5. The highest bidder will be required to deposit at least 25% of the bid value on the day of auction by cash or demand draft/pay order drawn in favour of `The Pay & Accounts Officer, CBIC, New Delhi" issued by any Commercial Bank".
- 6. The highest bidder will make the balance payment of 75% in full, in the form of demand draft/pay order drawn in favour of "The Pay & Accounts Officer, CBIC, New Delhi" payable at New Delhi issued by any Commercial Bank" by 12:00 hrs. on 06 Nov., 2023 alongwith applicable GST deposit certificate failing which the offer will be cancelled and 25% of amount deposited shall be stand forfeited.
- 7. The Highest bidder shall be required to lift all the items from the disposal site within 2 days after the payment of the full amount.
- 8. The highest bidder should ensure himself that the whole auctioned lot is removed and in case any item left at site, the same shall be thrown away at the risk and cost of highest bidder.
- 9. The labour, cartage and other expenses shall be borne by the highest bidder.
- 10. The terms & conditions are not exhaustive but general in nature. Directorate of Logistics shall have the right to clarify any clause or part thereof the terms & conditions and what will be final and binding.
- 11. The highest bidder shall be decided based on total monetary value to items quoted by the bidders in the auction.
- 12. To participate the said bidder, it is necessary to submit a green certificate for e-waste, otherwise the bid will be invalid.